

LISTED ON: 2.8.2013 COURT NO. 5 ITEM NO. 6
SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 700 OF 2012 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 4
(Application for stay)

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5
(Application for exemption from filling O.T.)

Gopakumar T. ...Petitioner

VERSUS

T.K. Karuna Das & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th May, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

ÒPerused the letter.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

List the matter in the third week of July, 2013.Ó

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that in view of letter circulated Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Counsel for Respondent No. 5 has not filed the counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Mr Renjith B. Advocate for petitioner has on 31.7.2013 filed application for stay with annexure A-1 Annexure alongwith application for exemption from filling O.T. (Registered as I.A. Nos. 4 & 5) (copies of the same are being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 1st day of August , 2013.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR