

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).700/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2010 in WA No.2745/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

GOPAKUMAR T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.K.KARUNADAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Renjith. B,Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi N. Kaimal, Adv.
Mr. N.D. Rakeesh Panicker, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed,Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays to withdraw the
special leave petition with the liberty to approach the High Court
by filing a review petition. Permission is granted. The special
leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty as prayed
for.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master